DECISION SESSION - CABINET MEMBER FOR CRIME AND COMMUNITY SAFETY

TUESDAY, 5 JULY 2011

DECISIONS

Set out below is a summary of the decisions taken at the Decision Session - Cabinet Member for Crime and Community Safety held on Tuesday, 5 July 2011. The wording used does not necessarily reflect the actual wording that will appear in the minutes.

Members are reminded that, should they wish to call in a decision, notice must be given to Democracy Support Group no later than 4.00pm on Thursday 7 July 2011.

If you have any queries about any matters referred to in this decision sheet please contact Jill Pickering (01904) 552061.

3. THE SCOPE FOR THE REVIEW OF COMMUNITY BASED ROLES

RESOLVED: That the Cabinet Member agrees the proposed

scope and approach of the review of community based roles as detailed in the

report.

REASON: To deliver a new organisational structure to

deliver street based and enforcement

functions.

4. ILLEGAL MONEY LENDING TEAM - AUTHORISATIONS

RESOLVED: That the Cabinet Member agrees to Option 1 to

authorise the delegation of functions and give approval to the protocol for investigations as set

out in paragraphs 33 and 34 of the report.

REASON: To allow the Birmingham City Council Money

Lending Team to undertake lawful investigations

in the City of York Council area.

5. PUBLIC PROTECTION LEGAL ACTIONS

RESOLVED: That the Cabinet Member approves the

report and the continuation of the current

enforcement policy.

REASON: So that the Cabinet Member reviews formal

enforcement activity undertaken by Environmental Health, Trading Standards

and Licensing Services.